SPONSOR: Michael Opinker

5th District Councilman

ORDINANCE NO. 9286

AN ORDINANCE TO APPROPRIATE MONIES INTO THE 2015 GAMING FUND

WHEREAS, the City of Hammond Department requires the use of monies in the Gaming fund for purposes set forth in Ordinance §36.005; and

WHEREAS, additional unspent monies remain from 2014 appropriated balances; and

WHEREAS, this transaction, being an appropriation must have a public hearing for which the Clerk of the Common Council is hereby directed to make arrangements, and being subject to approval of the Department of Local Government Finance.

THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED by the Common Council of the City of Hammond that the following appropriations be and are hereby made as follows:

APPROPRIATE FROM	AMOUNT	APPROPRIATE TO	ACCOUNT
2014 1 st District Balance	\$13,073.88	15-240-43900-0901	2015 1 st Dist Gaming
2014 2 nd District Balance	\$1,374,846.60	15-240-43900-0902	2015 2 nd Dist Gaming
2014 3 rd District Balance	\$407,485.66	15-240-43900-0903	2015 3 rd Dist Gaming
2014 4 th District Balance	\$1,336,140.04	15-240-43900-0904	2015 4 th Dist Gaming
2014 6 th District Balance	\$200,793.86	15-240-43900-0906	2015 6 th Dist Gaming
2014 Mayor Balance	\$1,621,165.13	15-240-43900-0908	2015 Mayor's Gaming
2014 Citywide Engineering	\$1,073,934.68	15-240-43900-0011	2015 Citywide Engineering
2014 Citywide Parks	\$11,438.67	15-240-43900-0550	2015 Citywide Parks
2014 Shared 10%	\$30,563.59	15-240-43900-0907	2015 Shared 10%
2014 1 st District Park	\$91.64	15-240-43901-0550	2015 1 st District Park
2014 2 nd District Park	\$100,000.00	15-240-43902-0550	2015 2 nd District Park
2014 3 rd District Engineering	\$1.12	15-240-43903-0011	2015 3 rd District Engineering
2014 3 rd District Park	\$30,590.00	15-240-43903-0550	2015 3 rd District Park

AN ORDINANCE TO APPROPRIATE MONIES INTO THE 2015 GAMING FUND

FURTHER BE IT ORDAINED by the Common Council of the City of Hammond that this Appropriation Ordinance shall become effective after public hearing hereon, and upon its passage by the Hammond Common Council, signing by its President, and approval of the Mayor and the DLGF.

Michael Opinker, President /s/
Hammond Common Council

ATTEST:

Robert J. Golec, City Clerk /s/

PRESENTED BY ME, the undersigned City Clerk of the City of Hammond to the Mayor of said City for his approval on the 10^{th} day of March, 2015.

Robert J. Golec, City Clerk /s/

The foregoing Ordinance No. <u>9286</u> consisting of two (2) typewritten pages, including this page was approved by the Mayor on the <u>14th</u> day of March, 2015.

Thomas M. McDermott, Jr. Mayor /s/ City of Hammond, Indiana

PASSED BY THE Common Council on the 9^{th} day of March, 2015 and approved by the Mayor on the 14^{th} day of March.

Robert J. Golec, City Clerk /s/